As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 674

26

Senator Kunze

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Dennis Bolling on being inducted into the 2018 Ohio Agricultural Hall of Fame.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Dennis Bolling on 2 his induction into the Ohio Agricultural Hall of Fame, August 3, 2018; and WHEREAS, Dennis Bolling is truly worthy of acknowledgement, for he has contributed many years of service to agriculture in the 6 State of Ohio. As the president and chief executive officer of 7 United Producers, Inc., he has overseen mergers and ensured director education and development, which have resulted in the 9 establishment being recognized as one of the largest livestock 10 marketing cooperatives in the country. Over the years, he has 11 shown exemplary initiative and enthusiasm in all his efforts, and 12 his decisive leadership has helped to guarantee a high level of 1.3 success for all projects with which he has been involved; and 14 WHEREAS, Dennis Bolling has inspired countless people to 15 excel in numerous areas of endeavor, and his exceptional record of 16 personal and professional attainment stands as a hallmark worthy 17 of emulation. The respect and admiration he has earned throughout 18 his career are evident not only in his participation with the Mid-19 America Cooperative Council and his being inducted into the 2.0 National Cooperative Hall of Fame but also in industry accolades 21 from the Ohio Pork Council and the Ohio Cattlemen's Association. 22 His success is a justifiable source of pride and an outstanding 23 reflection not only on him but also on his family and his 24 community; and 2.5

WHEREAS, Agriculture is the backbone of our country, and it

S. R. No. 674	Page 2
As Adopted by the Senate	_

is encouraging to know that the future of Ohio agriculture lies in	27
the capable hands of conscientious people such as Dennis Bolling.	28
We are certain that in the years to come, he will continue to	29
display the same unwavering commitment to excellence for which he	30
has become known; therefore be it	31
DECOLUED That we have a first seed to be desired as follows:	2.0
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	32
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	33
congratulate Dennis Bolling on his commitment to Ohio's farm	34
industry and salute him as an exemplary Ohioan; and be it further	35
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	36
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dennis Bolling.	37